Resolution || -2011

A RESOLUTION amending Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council Composition – Mason County Code Section 2.18.020

Whereas, RCW 18.73.073 authorizes Mason County to create a local emergency medical services advisory council composed of persons representing health services providers, consumers, and local government agencies involved in the delivery of emergency medical services and,

Whereas, such Advisory Council was created by Resolution 92-86 on September 30, 1986.

Whereas, this Council can and does make important contributions in the development and maintenance of emergency medical services in Mason County; and,

Whereas, such services are necessary for the health, safety, and welfare of the residents of and the visitors to Mason County:

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved That The Mason County Code Section 2.18.020 – Composition should be amended as follows:

2.18.020 – Composition

The council shall be composed of one representative from each of the following:

- 1) Hospital District #1 Board of Commissioners
- 2) Hospital District #2 Board of Commissioners
- 3) City of Shelton Board of Commissioners
- 4) Mason County Sheriff's Office
- 5) City of Shelton Police Department
- 6) Washington State Patrol

Resolution No. _____-2011 Amend Mason County Code Section 2.18.020 Emergency Medical Services Advisory Council Composition

- 7) Mason County Division of Emergency Management
- 8) Privately-owned ambulance company (ies)
- 9) Medical Program Director
- 10) Mason County Emergency Communications (MACECOM)
- 11) Skokomish Tribal Nation
- 12) Squaxin Island Tribal Nation

Plus:

- 1) One fire district representative from each fire jurisdiction
- 2) One citizen/consumer (non fire/EMS affiliated) representative from each of the three Mason County commissioner districts

Effective this 15h day of usech, 2011.

ATTEST:

Shannon Goudy of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecutor 372m Tim Whitelinss Chief DPA

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Lynda Ring Erickson, Chair

Tim Sheldon, Commissioner

Jerry K. Lingle, Commissioner